



Council of the
European Union

042190/EU XXVI. GP
Eingelangt am 13/11/18

Brussels, 13 November 2018
(OR. en)

14203/18
ADD 1

AGRI 545
AGRIFIN 130
AGRIORG 103
DELACTION 148

COVER NOTE

From: Secretary-General of the European Commission,
signed by Mr Jordi AYET PUIGARNAU, Director

date of receipt: 9 November 2018

To: Mr Jeppe TRANHOLM-MIKKELSEN, Secretary-General of the Council of
the European Union

No. Cion doc.: C(2018) 7361 final - Annexes 1 to 2

Subject: ANNEXES to the COMMISSION DELEGATED REGULATION (EU) .../...
amending Annex I to Regulation (EU) No 1305/2013 of the European
Parliament and of the Council and Annex III to Regulation (EU) No
1307/2013 of the European Parliament and of the Council

Delegations will find attached document C(2018) 7361 final - Annexes 1 to 2.

Encl.: C(2018) 7361 final - Annexes 1 to 2



Brussels, 9.11.2018
C(2018) 7361 final

ANNEXES 1 to 2

ANNEXES

to the

COMMISSION DELEGATED REGULATION (EU) .../...

amending Annex I to Regulation (EU) No 1305/2013 of the European Parliament and of the Council and Annex III to Regulation (EU) No 1307/2013 of the European Parliament and of the Council

ANNEX I

Annex I to Regulation (EU) No 1305/2013 is amended as follows:

(1) The entry for Lithuania is replaced by the following:

"

Lithuania	230 392 975	230 412 316	230 431 887	230 451 686	230 472 391	247 213 599	264 151 386	1 663 526 240
------------------	-------------	-------------	-------------	-------------	-------------	-------------	-------------	---------------

"

(2) The entry for the Total EU-28 is replaced by the following:

"

Total EU-28	5 264 723 001	18 149 536 729	18 649 599 495	14 337 026 697	14 346 899 509	14 656 460 137	14 675 251 797	100 079 497 365
--------------------	---------------	----------------	----------------	----------------	----------------	----------------	----------------	-----------------

"

(3) The entry for the Total is replaced by the following:

"

Total	5 298 853 700	18 183 668 706	18 683 732 774	14 371 161 305	14 381 035 473	14 690 597 483	14 709 390 553	100 318 439 994
--------------	---------------	----------------	----------------	----------------	----------------	----------------	----------------	-----------------

"

ANNEX II

In Annex III to Regulation (EU) No 1307/2013, the entry for Lithuania is replaced by the following:

"

Lithuania	417,9	442,5	467,1	475,3	483,3	517,0
-----------	-------	-------	-------	-------	-------	-------

"